
January 27, 2021 
 

WHEREAS, on November 12, 2019, Administrative Action No. 19-6987 authorized an 
emergency ratification for professional services contract with Terracon Consultants, 
Inc. for emergency geotechnical engineering study and structural assessment services 
for Fire Station No. 30, in an amount not to exceed $31,225.00; and  
 
WHEREAS, on September 18, 2020, Administrative Action No. 20-6045 authorized 
Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the professional services contract with Terracon 
Consultants, Inc. for pile integrity testing and final structural integrity review and 
recommendations for Fire Station No. 30, in an amount not to exceed $18,100.00, from 
$31,225.00 to $49,325.00; and 
 
WHEREAS, on December 22, 2020, Administrative Action No. 20-6367 authorized 
Supplemental Agreement No. 2 to the professional services contract with Terracon 
Consultants, Inc. to extend the contract term for the final structural integrity review and 
recommendations for Fire Station No. 30, with zero cost, having no effect on the 
contract amount; and 
 

WHEREAS, it is now desirable to authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 3 with 
Terracon Consultants, Inc. for engineering design plans and specifications for repair 
and to provide construction administration services during the construction phase for 
structural repairs at Fire Station No. 30, in an amount not to exceed $124,000.00, 
increasing the contract from $49,325.00 to $173,325.00. 

 

Now, Therefore, 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS: 
 

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Supplemental 
Agreement No. 3 with Terracon Consultants, Inc., approved as to form by the City 
Attorney, for engineering design plans and specifications for repair and to provide 
construction administration services during the construction phase for structural repairs 
at Fire Station No. 30 located at 11381 Zodiac Lane, in an amount not to exceed 
$124,000.00, increasing the contract from $49,325.00 to $173,325.00. 
 

SECTION 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in 
an amount not to exceed $124,000.00 to Terracon Consultants, Inc. from Capital 
Construction Fund, Fund 0671, Department BSD, Unit W620, Object 4111, Activity 
FIRF, Program BS20045, Commodity 92558, Encumbrance/Contract No. BSD-2019-
00011903, Vendor 341409. 
 
SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its 
passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is 
accordingly so resolved. 
 


